
KAS
African Law Study Library
Librairie Africaine d’Etudes Juridiques

12. Jahrgang

2025

Herausgegeben von

Konrad-Adenauer-
Stiftung e.V.

2 2025
12. Jahrgang
Seite 163 – 271
ISSN 2363-6262

Aus dem Inhalt:

Mit Beiträgen von/Avec la partici-
pation de/With contributions by

Sakinatou BELLO
Sandrine Estelle Adon
Fatou Bintou Faye
Penda Dieng
Egla Faustine KASONGO MWANA-TATA
Mohamed BERTHE
Ibrahima MBODJ

https://doi.org/10.5771/2363-6262-2025-2-I https://www.inlibra.com/de/agb - Open Access - 

https://doi.org/10.5771/2363-6262-2025-2-I
https://www.inlibra.com/de/agb
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/


Available in bookstores or via nomos-shop.de | Customer Service +49 7221 2104-222 | service@nomos.de 
Returns are at the risk and expense of the addressee.

Available in bookstores or via nomos-shop.de | Customer Service +49 7221 2104-222 | service@nomos.de 
Returns are at the risk and expense of the addressee.

Available digitally at .com Available digitally at .com

Sustainability Needs 
Legal Protection

Exploring Diverse 
Experiences

Legislating for the Future
The Pan-African Model Law 
for Sustainable Soil Management
Edited by Prof. Dr. Oliver C. Ruppel, 
LL.M. and Dr. Harald Ginzky
2026, approx. 250 pp., pb. approx. € 84.00
ISBN 978-3-7560-3274-7
E-Book 978-3-7489-6660-9
(Recht und Verfassung in Afrika – 
Law and Constitution in Africa, Bd. 50)
Published approx. April 2026

Constitutionalisation of 
Political Parties and the State of 
Democracy in Sub-Saharan Africa
Edited by Prof. Charles M Fombad, PhD. 
and Dr. Johannes Socher
2025, 574 pp., pb., € 119.00
ISBN 978-3-7560-3353-9
E-Book 978-3-7489-6316-5
(Recht und Verfassung in Afrika – 
Law and Constitution in Africa, Bd. 48)

This publication is based on a project funded by the German Federal Ministry for Economic 
Cooperation and Development (BMZ) on a ‘Model Law for Sustainable Soil Management 
in Africa’. The model law is intended to contribute to more comprehensive soil protection 
on the African continent.

This volume from the Institute for International and Comparative Law in Africa at the 
University of Pretoria explores how political party regulation affects constitutionalism 
and democracy in Sub-Saharan Africa, drawing on international norms and case studies 
from 12 countries.

Edited by Prof. Dr. Oliver C. Ruppel, LL.M. and Dr. Harald Ginzky. Edited by Prof. Charles M Fombad, PhD. and Dr. Johannes Socher.
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Legal Pathways to Sustainable Soil 
Management in Africa
Insights from Botswana, Burkina Faso, 
Cameroon, Kenya, Madagascar, 
Morocco, Mozambique, Namibia, 
South Africa, Uganda and Zambia
Edited by Prof. Dr. Oliver C. Ruppel, LL.M., 
Dr. Harald Ginzky and Ruda Murray
2025, 871 pp., hc., € 199.00
ISBN 978-3-7560-0210-8
E-Book 978-3-7489-5123-0
(Recht und Verfassung in Afrika – 
Law and Constitution in Africa, Bd. 47)

This publication is based on a project funded by the German Federal Ministry for Economic 
Cooperation and Development on a ‘Model Law for Sustainable Soil Management in 
Africa’. The research underscores the need for comprehensive soil protection laws to 
tackle the root causes of soil degradation.

Edited by Prof. Dr. Oliver C. Ruppel, LL.M., Dr. Harald Ginzky and Ruda Murray

[africa][africa][africa][africa][africa][africa][africa]

Recht und Verfassung in Afrika    | 47
Law and Constitution in Africa

Legal Pathways to Sustainable Soil 
Management in Africa

Oliver C. Ruppel | Harald Ginzky | Ruda Murray (eds.)

Insights from Botswana, Burkina Faso, Cameroon, Kenya, 
Madagascar, Morocco, Mozambique, Namibia, South Africa, 
Uganda and Zambia

https://doi.org/10.5771/2363-6262-2025-2-I https://www.inlibra.com/de/agb - Open Access - 

https://doi.org/10.5771/2363-6262-2025-2-I
https://www.inlibra.com/de/agb
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/


KAS ALSL
African Law Study Library –
Librairie Africaine d’Etudes Juridiques

22025
12. Jahrgang
Seite 163 – 270

Herausgegeben von
Konrad-Adenauer-Stiftung e.V.
Schriftleitung: RA Prof. Dr. Hartmut Hamann, hamann@hamann-legal.de

Inhalt

FOREWORD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 164

Sakinatou BELLO
L’ACCES DES JEUNES AUX MANDATS ELECTORAUX EN AFRIQUE FRANCOPHONE : 
CAS DU BENIN. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 166

Sandrine Estelle ADON
Entrepreneuriat, modèle juridique de participation des jeunes à la vie 
économique en Côte d’Ivoire . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 192

Fatou Bintou Faye
Thème : L’amélioration du cadre normatif de l’accès et la création d’emploi pour 
l’optimisation de la participation des jeunes à l’économie : Cas du Sénégal. . . . . . . . 202

Penda Dieng
LES ENJEUX DE LA RIVALITÉ DES GRANDES PUISSANCES EN AFRIQUE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 215

Egla Faustine KASONGO MWANA-TATA
« LES ENJEUX POLITIQUES DE L’ENGAGEMENT DES JEUNES CONGOLAIS DANS LA 
BONNE GOUVERNANCE ET LA REDEVABILITE SOCIALE. » . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 227

Mohamed BERTHE
Titre : DE L’EFFECTIVITE JURIDIQUE DES DROITS POLITIQUES DES JEUNES DANS 
LE CONTEXTE MALIEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 243

Ibrahima MBODJ
COMMUNICATION POUR LA CONFÉRENCE RÉGIONALE DE LA FONDATION KAS 
DAKAR 2025 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 261

163

https://doi.org/10.5771/2363-6262-2025-2-I https://www.inlibra.com/de/agb - Open Access - 

https://doi.org/10.5771/2363-6262-2025-2-I
https://www.inlibra.com/de/agb
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/

